

# **AIEF BEQUEST FORM**

## Suggested clauses for Bequests to the Australian Indigenous Education Foundation

A Testator or Testatrix may wish to support the Australian Indigenous Education Foundation by:

ge of their estate
ge of their es

- (a) I bequeath \_\_\_\_\_\_ % of all my estate both real and personal to the **Australian** Indigenous Education Foundation (ABN 13 127 908 187) to provide scholarships to Indigenous students under the AIEF Scholarship Program.
- (b) The receipt of the treasurer, secretary or public officer for the time being of the Australian Indigenous Education Foundation shall be an absolute discharge to my executor.

## B. Bequeathing a percentage of the rest and residue of their estate

- (a) The rest and residue of my estate is to be divided as follows:

  \_\_\_\_\_% to the **Australian Indigenous Education Foundation** (ABN 13 127 908 187) to provide scholarships to Indigenous students under the *AIEF Scholarship Program*.
- (b) The receipt of the treasurer, secretary or public officer for the time being of the Australian Indigenous Education Foundation shall be an absolute discharge to my executor.

#### C. Bequeathing all the rest and residue of their estate

- (a) I bequeath the rest and residue of my estate to the **Australian Indigenous Education Foundation** (ABN 13 127 908 187) to provide scholarships to Indigenous students under the *AIEF Scholarship Program*.
- (b) The receipt of the treasurer, secretary or public officer for the time being of the **Australian Indigenous Education Foundation** shall be an absolute discharge to my executor.

#### D. Bequeathing a specific sum of money or other asset

- (a) I bequeath the sum of [insert the amount in words and figures or name a specific asset] to the Australian Indigenous Education Foundation (ABN 13 127 908 187) to provide scholarships to Indigenous students under the AIEF Scholarship Program.
- (b) The receipt of the treasurer, secretary or public officer for the time being of the **Australian Indigenous Education Foundation** shall be an absolute discharge to my executor.

For further information about the Australian Indigenous Education Foundation, please contact Andrew Penfold, Executive Director, at (02) 8373 8088 or send an email to <a href="mailto:andrew.penfold@aief.com.au">andrew.penfold@aief.com.au</a>